120324-TOT is valid from April 4, 2025, until April 4, 2029, with identical pricing to 041521-TOT; 24 

and, 25 

WHEREAS, the contract amendment shall extend the contract date through February 27, 2027; 26 

and shall increase the original contract by two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) for the purchase 27 

of an additional approximately 4,000 ninety-six (96) gallon garbage carts. 28 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 29 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 30 

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract amendment for the first one (1) 31 

year extension of the agreement with Toter, LLC, in an amount not to exceed Two-Hundred Fifty Thousand 32 

Dollars ($250,000.00) for the additional purchase of an approximately 4,000 ninety-six (96) gallon garbage 1 

carts. 2 

Section 2. Funds for this purchase are allocated in the Solid Waste Enterprise Fund, Account No. 3 

603110-60500. 4 

Section 3. All payments are conditional upon execution of renewal of the contract for services;